
Zollhaus Open 2026
Hermsdorf, Landhotel Altes Zollhaus vom 20.02.2026 bis 21.02.2026
Promoter: IOChotel Altes Zollhaus Protokoll
Organizer: Addicted to Nature e.V. Page: - 46 -

Event 14 - 100m Freestyle male
Agegroup 65 - 69
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Brian Bain 1960 GBR 01:18,76

  50m: 00:37,45 (00:37,45) | 100m: 01:18,76 (00:41,31)
2. Jörn Dahlström 1961 GER 01:26,88

  50m: 00:44,19 (00:44,19) | 100m: 01:26,88 (00:42,69)
3. Winfried Stelzer 1958 GER 01:31,96

  50m: 00:40,70 (00:40,70) | 100m: 01:31,96 (00:51,26)
4. Dieter Gradel 1961 GER 01:33,68

  50m: 00:42,80 (00:42,80) | 100m: 01:33,68 (00:50,88)

Agegroup 60 - 64
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Martin Tschepe 1965 GER 01:15,06

  50m: 00:34,87 (00:34,87) | 100m: 01:15,06 (00:40,19)

Agegroup 55 - 59
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Noam Peleg 1971 ISR 01:12,01

  50m: 00:34,63 (00:34,63) | 100m: 01:12,01 (00:37,38)
2. Igor Taal Lippert 1967 GER 01:26,33

  50m: 00:39,28 (00:39,28) | 100m: 01:26,33 (00:47,05)
3. Frank Wittwer 1968 GER 01:52,68

  50m: 00:50,86 (00:50,86) | 100m: 01:52,68 (01:01,82)

withdrawn
Mathias (Matjes) Alt 1971 GER

Agegroup 50 - 54
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Steffen Vogel 1975 GER 01:23,65

  50m: 00:38,80 (00:38,80) | 100m: 01:23,65 (00:44,85)
2. Rado Paegelow 1974 GER 01:34,04

  50m: 00:42,52 (00:42,52) | 100m: 01:34,04 (00:51,52)

did not start
Marten Bergmann 1974 GER
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still Event 14 - 100m Freestyle male
Agegroup 45 - 49
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Tobias Prüßner 1980 GER 01:17,09

  50m: 00:36,53 (00:36,53) | 100m: 01:17,09 (00:40,56)
2. Javier Mourino 1977 ESP 01:24,12

  50m: 00:39,74 (00:39,74) | 100m: 01:24,12 (00:44,38)
3. Wladimir Sich 1981 GER 01:25,27

  50m: 00:40,26 (00:40,26) | 100m: 01:25,27 (00:45,01)

Agegroup 35 - 39
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Joseph Rothenaicher 1991 GER 01:29,52

  50m: 00:42,81 (00:42,81) | 100m: 01:29,52 (00:46,71)

Agegroup 30 - 34
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Björn Ludwig 1992 GER 01:03,61

  50m: 00:29,99 (00:29,99) | 100m: 01:03,61 (00:33,62)
2. Florian Kronberger 1996 GER 01:18,10

  50m: 00:35,12 (00:35,12) | 100m: 01:18,10 (00:42,98)

Agegroup 25 - 29
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Jan-Maximilian Kuczaj 1998 GER 01:08,72

  50m: 00:31,66 (00:31,66) | 100m: 01:08,72 (00:37,06)

did not finish
Cristian-Virgil Tranulea 2000 ROU

Agegroup 18 - 24
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Emilien Theiler 2008 GER 01:12,70

  50m: 00:33,40 (00:33,40) | 100m: 01:12,70 (00:39,30)
2. Mann Harry 2004 GER 01:18,82

  50m: 00:34,46 (00:34,46) | 100m: 01:18,82 (00:44,36)

Juniors
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Phan Anh Nguyen 2010 VIE 01:13,48

  50m: 00:35,35 (00:35,35) | 100m: 01:13,48 (00:38,13)
2. Fritz von Reusner 2010 GER 01:15,98

  50m: 00:36,38 (00:36,38) | 100m: 01:15,98 (00:39,60)
3. Jenko Balder 2010 GER 01:47,67

  50m: 00:47,84 (00:47,84) | 100m: 01:47,67 (00:59,83)
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still Event 14 - 100m Freestyle male
Para athletes
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Joseph Rothenaicher 1991 GER 01:29,52

  50m: 00:42,81 (00:42,81) | 100m: 01:29,52 (00:46,71)

Overall ranking
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
1. Björn Ludwig 1992 GER 01:03,61

  50m: 00:29,99 (00:29,99) | 100m: 01:03,61 (00:33,62)
2. Jan-Maximilian Kuczaj 1998 GER 01:08,72

  50m: 00:31,66 (00:31,66) | 100m: 01:08,72 (00:37,06)
3. Noam Peleg 1971 ISR 01:12,01

  50m: 00:34,63 (00:34,63) | 100m: 01:12,01 (00:37,38)
4. Emilien Theiler 2008 GER 01:12,70

  50m: 00:33,40 (00:33,40) | 100m: 01:12,70 (00:39,30)
5. Phan Anh Nguyen 2010 VIE 01:13,48

  50m: 00:35,35 (00:35,35) | 100m: 01:13,48 (00:38,13)
6. Martin Tschepe 1965 GER 01:15,06

  50m: 00:34,87 (00:34,87) | 100m: 01:15,06 (00:40,19)
7. Fritz von Reusner 2010 GER 01:15,98

  50m: 00:36,38 (00:36,38) | 100m: 01:15,98 (00:39,60)
8. Tobias Prüßner 1980 GER 01:17,09

  50m: 00:36,53 (00:36,53) | 100m: 01:17,09 (00:40,56)
9. Florian Kronberger 1996 GER 01:18,10

  50m: 00:35,12 (00:35,12) | 100m: 01:18,10 (00:42,98)
10. Brian Bain 1960 GBR 01:18,76

  50m: 00:37,45 (00:37,45) | 100m: 01:18,76 (00:41,31)
11. Mann Harry 2004 GER 01:18,82

  50m: 00:34,46 (00:34,46) | 100m: 01:18,82 (00:44,36)
12. Steffen Vogel 1975 GER 01:23,65

  50m: 00:38,80 (00:38,80) | 100m: 01:23,65 (00:44,85)
13. Javier Mourino 1977 ESP 01:24,12

  50m: 00:39,74 (00:39,74) | 100m: 01:24,12 (00:44,38)
14. Wladimir Sich 1981 GER 01:25,27

  50m: 00:40,26 (00:40,26) | 100m: 01:25,27 (00:45,01)
15. Igor Taal Lippert 1967 GER 01:26,33

  50m: 00:39,28 (00:39,28) | 100m: 01:26,33 (00:47,05)
16. Jörn Dahlström 1961 GER 01:26,88

  50m: 00:44,19 (00:44,19) | 100m: 01:26,88 (00:42,69)
17. Joseph Rothenaicher 1991 GER 01:29,52

  50m: 00:42,81 (00:42,81) | 100m: 01:29,52 (00:46,71)
18. Winfried Stelzer 1958 GER 01:31,96

  50m: 00:40,70 (00:40,70) | 100m: 01:31,96 (00:51,26)
19. Dieter Gradel 1961 GER 01:33,68

  50m: 00:42,80 (00:42,80) | 100m: 01:33,68 (00:50,88)
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still Event 14 - 100m Freestyle male
still Overall ranking
Place Swimmer Yob. Nation Time
20. Rado Paegelow 1974 GER 01:34,04

  50m: 00:42,52 (00:42,52) | 100m: 01:34,04 (00:51,52)
21. Jenko Balder 2010 GER 01:47,67

  50m: 00:47,84 (00:47,84) | 100m: 01:47,67 (00:59,83)
22. Frank Wittwer 1968 GER 01:52,68

  50m: 00:50,86 (00:50,86) | 100m: 01:52,68 (01:01,82)
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